

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL ACTIVE MEMBERSHIP MEETING

The 2024 Special Active Membership Meeting to Vote on the NOLSC Bylaws will be held on Thursday, July 25, 2024. At 7:00 p.m. in NOLSC's Riverside White Building.

The Purpose of this meeting will be for Active Membership in good standing:

❖ To Approve & Vote by ballot on the 2024 NOLSC Bylaws.

## NIAGARA-ON-THE-LAKE SAILING CLUB PO Box 1007, NIAGARA-ON-THE-LAKE, ONTARIO LOS 1J0 PROXY

I, the undersigned member of the Niagara-on-the-Lake Sailing Club, hereby appoint one of the following:

\_\_\_\_\_ Kathy Brown, Commodore
kathybrown44@hotmail.com

Or

(Insert name)

As my proxy to vote on my behalf at the Special Active Members Meeting of the Niagara-on-the-Lake Sailing Club, to be held on Thursday, July 25, 2024 and at all adjournments thereof.

Dated the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2024

(Print name) (Signature)

Hand into the office or email completed proxy to <a href="mailto:nolsc@niagarasailing.on.ca">nolsc@niagarasailing.on.ca</a> no later than 24 hours prior to start of the Special Active Membership Meeting. (Wednesday, July 24, 2024 prior to 5:00 p.m.)